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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTIS~) NOTICE MO. 1986/S 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 6/3/86 

No. 16 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 6/3/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection i. sought. 

" Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

S Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

13 .03 .039 

21.02.009 

21.07.018 

29.16.039 

29.16.039 

30.03.031 

34.02.000 

38.11.041 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.07.419 

Description of Goods 

Irish moss extract composed principally of 
sodium carrageenan viz 
Viscarin CI'I-C 
Genuirsco CTP-l 
Genuirsco CTP-11 
used as a thickening agent for production 
of dental creams 

Instant roasted chicory and barley 1~ 
caffeine free beverage 

Smoking deterrent chewing gum 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Rural dicamba 20 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Rural dicamba 20 technical grade 

Richtafort l00ml 

Berol div (diversy international special grade) 
a blend of nonyl phenol ethoxylates used in 
high alkyline cleansers in the dairy industry 

"Marksman" being a herbicide containing 
dicamba and atrazine 

Dinoram SO (contionic interface antistripping 
agent) 

Oxilube 85/140 - an ethylene oxide 
polypropylene oxide adduct 

SAP 9402 additive package being a blend of 
polymeric amines, polyolefins, metal 
carboxylates and complex esters in a carrier 
solvent for dispersion in hydrocarbon media 
to be used where dispersal of carbonaceous 
deposits and anticorrosion properties are 
required 

Polyethylene sheep tubes for use within the 
Meat Industry in the manufacture of sheep/ 
lamb casings for export only 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Colgate Palmolive Ltd 
C/- PO Box 1768 
WELLINGTON 

Nestle NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

Lemar International 
(Australia) Ltd 

PO Box 1914 
AUCKLAND 

Collector of Custom. 
AUCKLAND 

Beecham Research Laboratories 
PO Box 62 043 
Mt Wellington 
AUCKLAND 

Robert Chemicals Limited 
PO Box 38-~7 
PETONE .., 

Farmers Fertiliser Ltd 
81 Carlton Gore Rd 
Newmarket 
AUCKLAND 

SWift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Shell Chemicals New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 2091 
WELLINGTON 

Shell Chemicals New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 2091 
WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

26 

15 

99 

1!> 

15 

15 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 521392 

AK 503597L 

HO 580857L 

401394J 

AK 503602L 

WN 530325 

WN 521303 

HO 580858J 

AK 503599G 

HO S80302A 

WN 521177 

HO 923588C 

IlCategory 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

WA 


