## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/5 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 6/3/86

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 6/3/86. All submissions must include:

- the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; \_
- \_
- the Port; and Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

- ..... the range of alternative goods made locally;
- the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); ---present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:

- reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; \_
- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
13.03.039	Irish moss extract composed principally of sodium carrageenan viz Viscarin CM-C Genuirsco CTP-1	Colgate Palmolive Ltd C/- PO Box 1768 WELLINGTON	15	WN 521392	A
	Genuirsco CTP-11 used as a thickening agent for production of dental creams				
21.02.009	Instant roasted chicory and barley 100% caffeine free beverage	Nestle NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	••	AK 503597L	A
21.07.018	Smoking deterrent chewing gum	Lemar International (Australia) Ltd PO Box 1914 AUCKLAND		HO 580857L	A
29.16.039	<u>CURRENT APPROVAL</u> Rural dicamba 20	Collector of Customs AUCKLAND	•••	401394J	VA
29.16.039	<u>REQUESTED APPROVAL</u> Rural dicamba 20 technical grade			AK 503602L	VA
30.03.031	Richtafort 100ml	Beecham Research Laboratories PO Box 62 043 Mt Wellington AUCKLAND	26	WN 530325	A
34.02.000	Berol div (diversy international special grade) a blend of nonyl phenol ethoxylates used in high alkyline cleansers in the dairy industry	Robert Chemicals Limited PO Box 38-547 PETONE 🐐	15	WN 521303	A
38.11.041	''Marksman'' being a herbicide containing dicamba and atrazine	Farmers Fertiliser Ltd 81 Carlton Gore Rd Newmarket AUCKLAND	99	HO 580858J	A .
38.19.079	Dinoram 50 (contionic interface antistripping agent)	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	AK 503599G	A
38.19.079	Oxilube 85/140 – an ethylene oxide polypropylene oxide adduct	Shell Chemicals New Zealand Ltd PO Box 2091 WELLINGTON	15	HO 580302A	A
38.19.079	SAP 9402 additive package being a blend of polymeric amines, polyolefins, metal carboxylates and complex esters in a carrier solvent for dispersion in hydrocarbon media to be used where dispersal of carbonaceous deposits and anticorrosion properties are required	Shell Chemicals New Zealand Ltd PO Box 2091 WELLINGTON	15	WN 521177	A
39.07.419	Polyethylene sheep tubes for use within the Meat Industry in the manufacture of sheep/ lamb casings for export only		99	HO 923588C	WA

.....

1